1Copyright © 2024 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 1
DOB Series
DOB III AC Module
D65 230V Series
30W & 40W Power Consumption
AC 230V Voltage input
Module Diameter 65mm

Copyright © 2024 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 1 5
Optical and Electrical Characteristic (Tc=25°C)
 Order Code CCT
(K)
Luminous Flux(lm)
TC=25°C
Efficacy
(lm/W)
CRI
Ra
LES
(mm) Vac
Watt
Min. Typ. Typ. Min. Typ. Typ.
2DLFCN8023302701 2700 3035 3375 113
80
11.9 230 30
2DLFCN8023303001 3000 3130 3480 116
2DLFCN8023304001 4000 3220 3580 119
2DLFCN9023302702 2700 2665 2960 99
902DLFCN9023303002 3000 2745 3050 102
2DLFCN9023304002 4000 2825 3140 105
Notes:
1. At 230Vac, Ta=25oC.
2. Edison Opto Corp. maintains luminous flux ±10%, Ra ±2 tolerance.
 Order Code CCT
(K)
Luminous Flux(lm)
TC=25°C
Efficacy
(lm/W)
CRI
Ra
LES
(mm) Vac
Watt
Min. Typ. Typ. Min. Typ. Typ.
2DLFCN8023402701 2700 3965 4405 110
80
11.9 230 40
2DLFCN8023403001 3000 4085 4540 114
2DLFCN8023404001 4000 4200 4670 117
2DLFCN9023402702 2700 3480 3865 97
902DLFCN9023403002 3000 3580 3980 100
2DLFCN9023404002 4000 3685 4095 102
Copyright © 2024 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 1 6
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Condition
Viewing Angle FWHM 2θ1/2  - 120 - deg Vop=230V